Division of Zoning and Development Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning
200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Historic Review Commission of Pittsburgh
200 Ross Street, First Floor Hearing Room
May 4, 2016

AGENDA

(Vacant), Chairman
Ernie Hogan, Acting Chairman
Raymond Gastil, Director of Planning
Erik Harless, Assistant Chief PLI, Secretary
Joe Serrao
Carol Peterson

Matthew Falcone

» 12:30 PM CALLTO ORDER
» 12:30 PM INTERNAL BUSINESS

Old Business-None

New Business

e Approval of the minutes from the April 2016 hearings

o Certificates of Appropriateness Report — April 2016

e Applications for a Certificate of Economic Hardship — None

> 1:00 PM HEARING & ACTION

1.  Allegheny West Historic District 4.
832 N. Lincoln Avenue
Cotton Acquisitions LLC, owner
Douglas Cotton, applicant
Window replacement

2.,  Allegheny West Historic District
852 Beech Avenue 5.
Robin & Katherine Zoufalik, owner and
applicant
Renovations to rear of building, carport,
and fencing

3. Allegheny West Historic District
857 Western Avenue
John DeSantis, owner and applicant
Alterations to building and grounds

Deutschtown Historic District

501 Avery Street

N. Davis Enterprises LLC, owner

William G. West, Jr., applicant

Building renovations including window
replacement and garage door

Deutschtown Historic District
526 Pressley Street

George Rieke, owner and applicant
Building renovations

East Carson Street Historic District
729 E. Carson Street

729 E. Carson Street

JGWS, LLC, owner

Robert Eckenrode, applicant
Construction of a rear addition




10.

Langley High School—Individual
Landmark

2940 Sheraden Boulevard

Pittsburgh Public Schools, owner

Gary J. Cirrincione, applicant
Installation of fencing for playground

Phipps Conservatory—Individual
Landmark

1 Schenley Drive

City of Pittsburgh, owner

Phipps Conservatory, applicant
Rehabilitation of serpentine roof glazing
system

Manchester Historic District

1438 Columbus Avenue

Manchester Housing Development, LLC, owner
Lisa Freeman, applicant

Alterations to vacant lot including
construction of a pavilion

Manchester Historic District
1115-1119 Fulton Street

BHI Capital, LLC, owner

Ryan Dedes, applicant

Building rehabilitation including
installation of windows and doors

DEMOLITIONS

Walton House—Individual Landmark
4412-4416 Plummer Street

Chan Realty, owner

King Ng, applicant

Demolition and new construction

HISTORIC NOMINATIONS

DIRECTOR’S REPORT

ADJOURNMENT

The John Robin Civic Building, located at 200 Ross St.

downtown, is wheelchair accessible. This meeting is open

to all members of the public. INTERPRETERS FOR THE
HEARING IMPAIRED WILL BE PROVIDED WITH FOUR DAYS

NOTIFICATION BY CONTACTING RICHARD MERITZER AT 412-

255-2102.

Please contact Sarah Quinn with questions and

comments: 412-255-2243
sarah.quinn@pittsburghpa.gov

11.

12.

13.

14.

Manchester Historic District

1445 W. North Avenue

Peter Barner, owner

James R. Hoy, applicant

Alterations to after-the-fact window
replacement

Market Square Historic District
223 Fourth Avenue

Bill Benter Orthos, owner

Robert S. Pfaffman, applicant
Revisions to roof deck and window
replacement

Mexican War Streets Historic District
506 W. North Avenue

West North Development Group, owner

John D. Francona, applicant

Revisions to previously approved plans

Mexican War Streets Historic District
512 W. North Avenue

Dennis Vodzak, owner and applicant
Construction of new garage



mailto:sarah.quinn@pittsburghpa.gov

Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:

Completed apphcatlons must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:

13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a '

hearing is required DATE RECEIVED: L{/ [ l ,/ / b

LoT AND BLock Numser: S8 — /A —a5

FEE SCHEDULE: A

See attached. Please make check payable to: WARD: QQ

Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh. FEE PAD: ’»JW
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Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:

Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:
13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a '
hearing is required DATE RECEIVED: l'f/ / Y/ J (ﬂ
LOT AND BLOCK NUMBER: 0202 ’S - g iy
FEE SCHEDULE:
See attached. Please make check payable to: WARD: M
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh.
FEE PAD:
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICT:
B5) BEE CH AVE. ALLECMHEIY VIEST
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OWNER: APPLICANT:
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B/ Drawings |Z|/ Photographs Ed Renderings [ Site Plan B/Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:
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Preliminary Materials Overview;

(1) TRUSS PACKAGE

13° B2B 1° OVERHANG EACH SD
24’ OC 11 COMMONS 5/12 PTH
(1) TRUSS PACKAGE 2
GAMBREL TRUSSES

16” OC 3'HIGH 8’ TRUSS

ROOFING

(26) 7/16x4x8 OSB

(3)154 FELT 4SQ

(5) 25 YR FRS ARK BROWN
(1)20° ROLL VENT (O.C)

(1) 1-1/4x121 COILROOF 7.2 M
(80) PSCL 7/16

WALLS/FRAMING

(20) 3/8X4X8 OSBSMRT PNL8’ OC
(25) 2X4X8 KD H-FIR STD&BTR
(4) 2X4X8 #2 PRIME TRT SYP

(1) SILL SEALER 3-1/2X50’

(6) 1X4X8 #2 COMMON BOARD
(1) GRP12ZH1 3-1/4X131CTD SM 1
(1) R13 KRF15-1/4X93 FB M88

WINDOWS
(3) TBDX24H FIXED WINDOW

MISC
(1) 1/4X3-1/4 HEXTPCN (BX100)

(1) QUAD VOC CLEAR SEAL 10.2 OZ

STOCKADE FENCE

(38) 1X6X6 DE PT FENCE BOARD
(4) 2X4X8 #2 PRIME TRT SYR
WOOD LATTICE




Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HisTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE: ,
Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:

13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a S ( ' |
hearing is required DATE RECEIVED: \,{’/ I a / / (ﬁ e

LorasprocxNowssr: 7~ O~ 13

FEE SCHEDULE: . g
See attached. Please make check payable to: WARD:

Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh.

FEEPAD:
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DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:
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Application for 857 Western Avenue, Allegheny West

W"WI _ ———— Par——— RLAS A S Sunanananny

Rin@METET

For the Application at 857 Western Avenue in Allegheny West on the May HRC agenda, I'd like to add an item.

The new item will be:
Repair and re-glaze existing metal casement garage windows along Maolis Way alley at rear of building; paint existing
frames and muntins dark green.
















electric - Time- REQUEST INFORMATION

— COMPany, inc.

VR TR
Product & Services:
Street Clocks

Street Clocks | Tower Clocks | Bracket Clocks | Clock Movements | Controls & Chimes | Indoor Clocks
Industrial Products | Dial and Hand Designs | Miniatures | Services

Street Clocks < Previous Product Next Product >

Qverview

. 4 Dial Seth Thomas
4 Dral Howard Large
Street Clock SETH THOMAS (4 DIAL) 19' (579CM)

4 Dial Howard Smali
4 dial LED lighted street clock. Nominal 36"

sight opening. Cast aluminum post, saddle
2 Dial Howard Large and head. Aluminum bezels. Automatically
controlled from the base with 99B-MI
automatic tower clock control with GPS
satellite synchronization. Translucent acrytic
dials with LED illumination controlled by a

4 Dial Seth Thomas

4 Dial Washington Street
Clock Large

4 Dial Washington Street

Liock Small photoelectric cell. Black dial markings and

2 Dial Howard Large - hands. Black finish with gold highlighting. UL
Dlum Header & CUL Listed. Options - headers with

2 Dial Howard Large lettering - different dial lettering and hands -
Street Clock Pocket laminated glass dials - black on white dial.

Watch Design

2 Dial Howard Small .
Installation
2 Dial Howard Smaif -

Tluminated Header See an installation of this product

2 Dial French Quarter Documentation
2 Dial Kensington Elevation (AutoCad Release 12)

Elevation A-5592 (PDF File)

2 Dial Courtyard
Foundation (AutoCad Release 12)

2 Dial Provident Foundation A-5597 (PDF File)
4 Dial Lucerne Street Specification (Word Document)
Clock

4 Dial Small Lucerne
Street Clock.

4 Dial Q.B. McClintock
2 Dial 0.B. McClintock

Two Dial Modern Street
Clock

Street Clock Bollards

Address 97 West Street  Medfield, MA (USA) 02052 Phone 508.359.4396 Fax 508.359.4482 Email salese@electrictime.com
© 2016 Electric Time® Company, Inc.
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19'-14" [5.84M]
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NOTE:

ALL COMPONENTS SOLID STEEL
WITH THREE SHOP APPLIED COATS
OF PAINT, PER SPECIFICATIONS

1/2" X 1-1/2" TOP RAIL
BEVELED TOP CORNER, TYP.

172" SQUARE BENT ROUND

Sy, 10

— 2" SQUARE SOLID

2" SQUARE SOLID STEEL POST STEEL POST

1/2" SQUARE PICKET

1/2" X 1-1/2" BOTTOM RAIL

2" X 1/4" PLATE BACK EDGE OF
21 .~ FINISHED GRADE STREET CURB

é FRONT ELEVATION E v
i3
TREE PIT GUARD TYPE 'B'
NOT TO SCALE

1-3" TO EDGE OF TREE PIT, TYP.

3/4" SQ. X 2' LONG STEEL SPIKE
WELDED TO POST, TYP.

END ELEVATION

TYPE 'B' THREE-SIDED DESIGN

NOT TO SCALE






















Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:
Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:

13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a
hearing is required DATE RECEIVED: 147,//5// b

7
LOT AND BLOCK NUMBER: g g D -/ 79\
FEE SCHEDULE: e 34{ _

See attached. Please make check payable to:

Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh. Feg PAD: ‘,{(/)
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICT: :

501 Avery Street City of Pittsburgh = Deg v+3 c__l\,'i"gwA/
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
OWNER: APPLICANT: _
Name. - Davis Enterprises LLC  NaMe M 7/ A;“ &. M st ‘LL,
ADDRESS: 400 Island Avenue ADDRESS. Lp b 10 +4 5 LT et
McKees Rocks, PA 15136 ﬂdf Koo i/ T fA- 15139
Prog; 1 12 787-0720 prone: A /2 — 2449 - 3035
EmajL: organ@mpcci.net EMAIL: W; 6!!2 ST Géﬁ /¢ d Q,/. tfo,;?
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

DX Drawings A Photographs 1 Renderings /k( Site Plan [0 Other
DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT: 1

Sea pttacdiu Desc R PT/oq

SIGNATUW o
OWNER: Moo ,km' Darg: /1672016

7
APPLICANT: % ____ DatE 3/ 21 // 20/ &







Applicant to submit new materials prior to meeting



HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROIATENESS
DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT

The Applicant intends to pursue Adaptive Reuse of a former church, (St. Peter’s Evangelical and
Reformed Church) located at 501 Avery Street into 12 rental apartments in accordance with the Design
Guidelines of the Deutschtown Historic District with the exception of two issues. Therefore, the
applicant requests the Commission’s approval of the following:

1. The conversion of the lower level into an internal parking garage to be accessed via a door
to be constructed in the southwest corner of the Lockhart Street facade of the structure.
" This will allow the Applicant to meet the parking requirements of the Zoning Ordinance,
and not compound an existing serious parking problem in the neighborhood.

2. There are 14 stained glass windows, 7 on each side of the church building. Of those, 10
have operative tilt in panels in the lower 10% or so of the window structure to allow
air flow into the building. All of these panels will need to be repaired to operate properly
and provide a proper thermal barrier and a safe and secure fagade. At that time the
Applicant wishes to replace that small amount of stained glass with vision glass panels

and use the existing glass panels as necessary to repair and refurbish the remaining windows
in the structure.




PROJECT SITE
500 Lockhart Street

View looking East on Avery Street

View looking East on Avery Street

Existing Church Facade - Avery Street

Existing Church Facade - Lockhart Street

[ga PARTNERS

1425 Forbes Ave. Suite 400 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
P412.243.3430 F 412.224.4747

View looking East on Lockhart Street

Sheet No. ¥ o wwr s

X m— @ St. Peter's Evangelical & Reform Church - Adaptive Reuse

Date  MARCH 18, 2016 500 Lockhart Street Pittsburgh, PA




Sheet No.

A1

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
o1 2 4' 8

16' 24

T —

Project #
Date

16007
MARCH 18, 2016

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

St. Peter's Evangelical & Reform Church - Adaptive Reuse

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT STATISTICS

1st Floor: 2 units (Flats)
7 units (2-story walk-ups)
2nd Floor: 3 units (Flats)

12 units Total
Parking Required:

500 Lockhart Street Pittsburgh, PA

1 Parking Space/unit = 12 Spaces Required
- 30% Bicycle Reduction
9 Spaces Required

70% Car spaces = 9 Spaces Provided OK
(6 standard & 3 compact [<40%] parking spaces)
30% Bike spaces: 4 Required, 10+ Provided OK

These drawings are instruments of the Architect's service
and are the property of LGA Partners, LP. They shall not
be reproduced or used in any way, whatsoever, without
the written permission of LGA Partners, LP. © 2015

[ga PARTNERS

1425 Forbes Ave. Suite 400 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
P 412.243.3430 F 412.224.4747




PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

These drawings are instruments of the Architect's service
and are the property of LGA Partners, LP. They shall not
be reproduced or used in any way, whatsoever, without
the written permission of LGA Partners, LP. © 2015

PARTNERS

1425 Forbes Ave. Suite 400 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
P 412.243.3430 F 412.224.4747

Sheet No.

AD e e St. Peter's Evangelical & Reform Church - Adaptive Reuse

Project # 16007

Date  MARCH 18, 2016 500 Lockhart Street Pittsburgh, PA

lga



EXISTING LOCKHART STREET ELEVATION

These drawings are instruments of the Architect's service
and are the property of LGA Partners, LP. They shall not
be reproduced or used in any way, whatsoever, without
the written permission of LGA Partners, LP. © 2015

PARTNERS

1425 Forbes Ave. Suite 400 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
P 412.243.3430 F 412.224.4747

Sheet No.

A3 e e St. Peter's Evangelical & Reform Church - Adaptive Reuse

Project # 16007

Date  MARCH 18, 2016 500 Lockhart Street Pittsburgh, PA

lga



PROPOSED LOCKHART STREET ELEVATION PROPOSED OPENING & GATE

These drawings are instruments of the Architect's service
and are the property of LGA Partners, LP. They shall not
be reproduced or used in any way, whatsoever, without
the written permission of LGA Partners, LP. © 2015

PARTNERS

1425 Forbes Ave. Suite 400 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
P 412.243.3430 F 412.224.4747

Sheet No.

St. Peter's Evangelical & Reform Church - Adaptive Reuse

A 4 Project # 16007 _
Date  MARCH 18, 2016 500 Lockhart Street Pittsburgh, PA

lga
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PROPOSED TRANSVERSE PROPOSED LONGITUDINAL
BUILDING SECTION BUILDING SECTION

These drawings are instruments of the Architect's service
and are the property of LGA Partners, LP. They shall not
be reproduced or used in any way, whatsoever, without
the written permission of LGA Partners, LP. © 2015

[ga PARTNERS

1425 Forbes Ave. Suite 400 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
P 412.243.3430 F 412.224.4747

Sheet No.

T e St. Peter's Evangelical & Reform Church - Adaptive Reuse
A5 Date  MARCH 18, 2016 500 Lockhart Street Pittsburgh, PA




Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HisTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:

Completed applications must be received at least
13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a
hearing is required

FEE SCHEDULE:
See attached. Please make check payable to:
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh.

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:

526 Pressley Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15212

OWNER:

NAME: George Rieke

ADDRESs: 926 Pressley Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

STAFE USE ONLY:

DATE RECEIVED:

LoT AND BLOCK NUMBER:

WARD:

FEE PAID:
DISTRICT:
Deutschtown

APPLICANT:

NAME: George Rieke

ADDRESs: 526 Pressley Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

PHoNE: 412-370-1482 (cell)

EmaiL: hilliard87@yahoo.com

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

X] Drawings X] Photographs

K] Renderings

PHONE:

EMAIL:

] Site Plan [] Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:
The house is non-contributing. It is a suburban style house built in the 1970's. Replace vinyl siding with stucco, metal paneling,
and wood plank siding. Replace windows, sliding glass door and front door with similar to existing except color will be white and
without fake decorative shutters. Replace garage door. Replace wood plank of the porch with new wood plank. Replace roof of
porch with a wood balcony that is accessed from second floor bedrooms. Replace wood picket fence along Pressley Street with
brick masonry site wall. Replace wood picket side fences with new wood side fence on existing posts.

SIGNATURES:

OWNER: DATE:

APPLICANT: DATE:
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The house is non-contributing. It is a suburban style house built in the 1970's. Replace vinyl siding with stucco, metal paneling, and wood plank siding. Replace windows, sliding glass door and front door with similar to existing except color will be white and without fake decorative shutters. Replace garage door. Replace wood plank of the porch with new wood plank. Replace roof of porch with a wood balcony that is accessed from second floor bedrooms. Replace wood picket fence along Pressley Street with brick masonry site wall. Replace wood picket side fences with new wood side fence on existing posts. 


Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

STAFF LEVEL REVIEW and FEES - Project adheres to historic guidelines

Type of Project

Residential Fees

Commercial Fees

In-kind repairs

In-kind restoration

Mechanical and HVAC

$25

Commercial awnings

Signage

$5 per linear foot of the fagade
(minimum $50)

Painting

No Fee

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION LEVEL REVIEW AND FEES - Project does
not adhere to historic guidelines and changes in materials

Type of Project

Residential Fees

Commercial Fees

Awnings

Fencing

Painting

Restoration

Replacement

Change in materials

$100

Change in fenestration

Mechanical and HVAC

New construction

Signage

$10 per linear foot of the fagade
(minimum $150)

**All demolitions and historic nominations require full HRC review.

Fees vary for

demolitions ($100 or $400) and for historic nominations ($100 or $250) depending on

type.**

*  Residential review is for single-family homes, and structures originally built as houses with four units or less. Properties
with more than four units and apartment buildings are considered commercial buildings.

*  Applicants do not pay for both the Staff Review and the full HRC review for any single project. Fees are non-refundable.
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PLAN OF SURVEY
SITUATED IN
23RD WARD OF THE CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA,

MADE FDR
GEDRGE H. RIEKE

SCALE 1' 15/ IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PLAN DF SURVEY I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE INFORMATION AND BELIEF, THAT THIS IS A CORRECT PLAN OF SURVEY MADE BY
ME UPON THE PREMISES SHOWING ALL BUILDINGS. EASEMENTS OR SERVITUDES APPARENT FROM A
DATE 10-01-12 SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND. THIS SURVEY PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ALL R/W'S AND EASEMENTS AS
—_— PER PRIOR DEEDS AND INSTRUMENTS OF RECORD.

ALL-POINTS SURVEYING CO. 3325 TARR HOLLOW RD., MURRYSVILLE, PA 15668 PHONE: (724> 325-5751
CH26173
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Deutschtown















1)

2)
3)

4)
5)
6)

Replace wood fence along Pressley Street with a brick wall. Brick to be similar to neighboring buildings.
Accent coursing to pick-up datums of existing architecture.

Replace the wood picket fence along the side with new wood fence.

Replace vinylsiding with white stucco, warm natural wood, and ribbed metal paneling. Color of metal
paneling similar to slate roofing of neighboring buildings.

Replace windows and doors with similar to existing except with white frames and without fake shutters.
Replace roof of porch with a wood balcony thatis accessed from second floor bedrooms.

The shingle roof will be existing to remain.

526 Pressley Street
Deutschtown



Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:
Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:

13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a
hearing is required DATE RECEIVED: g/ / q/ / (o

LoT AND BLOCK NUMBER: _ 3. ’F’! I‘,_,.

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICT:,
727 st Covsen Soet st Carm Sheck
(1bensh R (7263

OWNER: APPLICANT:

v, S Cl s, LLc Navie, e bt Ecliennmusy
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\
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

[ Drawings & Photographs [] Renderings [ Site Plan [0 oOther

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:
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Applicant to submit new materials prior to meeting
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() Architectural Keynotes
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SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

1 New thermos-pane double hung vinyl clad windows throughout. Contractor to field verify
sizes of all new windows.

2 Typical wood stud infill panel with R-15 batt insulation and interior 3" gypsum wall board.

Exterior panel to be either painted plywood panel with perimeter wood trim or hardi-board

panel with trim. Wall beyond window openings to be 11" x 2" wood studs at 16" on center

with 2" rigid urethane insulation and W.. gypsum wall board.

3 New thermos-pane vinyl clad fixed pane windows to fit in existing window frame.
4 Scrape and paint all existing exterior wood work. Typical. Color per Owner.

5 Aluminum gutter and downspout beyond.

6 New w.. plywood on new roof trusses and framing beyond. 30# building felt paper with new

25 year asphalt shingles. Vinyl fascia.
7 Aluminum gutter and downspout.
8 Sloping aluminum gutter.
9 10 foot length of roof ridge vent.
10 Asphalt shingled roof cricket. See Roof Framing Plan Drawing 3/A-04.
11 Infill openings with 8" wide brick masonry.
12 Concrete steps. See Detail 10/A-04.
13 New concrete footing and pedestal. See Detail "B" - Drawing 7/A-05.
14 Vinyl siding.
15 Existing foundation.
16 4"x 4" Schedule 40 Steel Column with 43" x 8" steel base and top plates.

17 New paralam beam. See Detail "E" - Drawing 1/A-05. Minimum bearing of 8" on existing 8"
brick wall.

18 Parallam beam to sit on shorter beam below. See Detail "G" - Drawing 12/A-05.
19 Exterior stair light.

20 Remove existing 8" brick masonry this area only in order to simplify new wood stud wall
framing..

21 Line of brick wall on opposite side of building.

22 Space between both buildings.

23 Aluminum attic vent.

24 Existing brick wall.

25 Adjacent building line.

26 Existing mansard roof.

27 Aluminum flashing and counter flashing at roof and existing masonry wall.

28 Install 2" thick rigid urethane insulation around perimeter foundation wall. Remove
existing flooring and install R-10 batt insulation between existing floor joist an install new

w.. T&G Plywood flooring in this area.
29 Provide access opening in foundation wall below existing doorway below.
30 Install R-19 batt insulation between floor joists and at top of foundation at perimeter wall.

31 New wooden stair with handrails. Maximum 8" riser height and minimum 8" tread width.
Contractor to verify stair height floor to floor.

32 Existing 4" concrete slab on fill above in these two areas.
33 Existing foundations.

34 New 3'x 3'x 12" concrete footing with 12" x 12" concrete pedestal pier. See Detail "B" -
Drawing 7/A-05.

35 Existing stair and railing to remain. Refinish.

36 Remove existing tin ceiling and install 1 layer of 34" firecode X gypsum board. One hour fire
rated.

37 Install one layer of 34" firecode X gypsum board to underside of existing floor joists in this
area to protect lobby floor above. Install one layer of 3" firecode X gypsum board between
floor joists above beam to make continuous one hour fire barrier protection for stair lobby
above. One hour fire rated assembly.

38 Remove existing 1" plaster/lath ceiling. Install one layer of %" firecode X gypsum board. One
hour fire rated.

39 Ceiling to have one layer of %" firecode X gypsum board See Floor Assembly Detail Drawing
11/A-04.

40 New 5%," x 5%" parallam column. See Detail "B" - Drawing 7/A-05.
41 New 5%" x 5 %" parallam column in 6" stud wall. See Detail "B" - Drawing 7/A-05.

42 Line of parallam beam above. Cover beam and underside of floor joists with two layer of %"
firecode X gypsum board.

43 Two layers of %" firecode X gypsum board and hardiboard finish on this outside ceiling area
above and stair landing above. Install R-32 batt insulation between floor joists above.

44 Bike rack for four bikes. Expansion anchor to concrete floor.

45 Two layers of %" firecode X gypsum board installed under stair run and landing for one hour
fire protection.

46 Existing door, frame, transom, and sidelights to remain. Refinish or paint with new finish.
47 Install concrete patch above demolished brick wall. Tie into existing adjacent concrete slab
with 8" long #3 re-bar at 18" on center embedded a minimum of 3" into adjacent slab.

Install 6 x 6 welded wire fabric in new 4" thick concrete slab.

48 30" x 36" one hour fire rated metal access door to crawl space beyond. Contractor to verify
existing opening size.

49 Concrete haunch footing below new stud wall. See Detail "A" Drawing 9/A-05.

50 Cut off edge of existing concrete footing if it interferes with the new step and landing at
bottom of the stair.

51 3" T&G plywood flooring for all new floors.

52 One layer %" gypsum board on 3rd floor ceiling throughout except as noted at stairs.
53 One layer of %" gypsum board to finish under all new and existing stairs and landings.
54 Install R-34 fiberglass insulation between floor joists in these void spaces.

55 Install R-34 fiberglass batt insulation between existing ceiling rafters of existing roof trusses
and install 15" gypsum board.

56 Install R-34 fiberglass insulation in new attic above 3rd floor ceiling and install %" gypsum
board.

57 8" concrete block infill for these openings. Take block to foundation below.
58 New wooden stairway with handrail.
59 New wooden stairway. See Stair Details at Drawings 6/A-05 and 11/A-05.

60 New wooden handrail at existing steps.

Wall Types

Apv Existing 8" brick masonry and plaster. Remove wall paper, patch, and
paint. See Wall Type Detail 5/A-04.
6 %" gypsum wall board over %" wood furring at 16" on center. Wood
stud infill as shown between 8" brick masonry wall.
2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with %" gypsum board each side.
115" x 2" wood studs at 16" on center with 2" rigid urethane
insulation and %" gypsum wall board.

NOT USED.

2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with %" firecode X gypsum board
each side. Insulate wall with 4" batt insulation. One hour fire rated
wall. Note: Double stud wall at existing old stair. See Wall Type Detail

6/A-04.

2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with two layers of %" firecode X
gypsum board to block off first stair run. One hour fire rated.

8" masonry infill at old doorway. See Wall Type Detail 7/A-04.

2 x 4 wood stud at 16" on center with 3 %" R-15 high density batt
insulation, %" firecode X gypsum board inside and %" non-combustible
plywood outside with Tyvek house wrap and hardiboard panels
outside. One hour fire rated. See Wall Type Detail 11/A-04.

@ 2 x 6 wooden studs at 16" on center with 5 %" R-19 batt insulation, %"
firecode X gypsum board inside and %" non-combusitble plywood,
Tyvek wrap and vinyl siding outside. One hour fire rating. See Wall
Type Detail 8/A-04.
2 x 6 wood studs at 16" on center with %" non-combustible plywood
on each side and hardiboard panels at inside and vinyl siding outside.

A_.v 2 x 6 wood studs at 16" on center with %" non-combustible plywood
outside and two layers of 30# felt paper on %" non-combustible
plywood. 5%" R-19 batt insulation and %" fire code X gypsum board
inside. One hour fire rated. See Wall Type Detail 10/A-04.

Install 3 %" R-15 batt insulation between existing wood studs and %"
gypsum board inside.

@ 14" gypsum board installed on each side of existing wood studs.

Door Types / Hardware Schedule

Door Mark|  Door Frame Door Door Door Door Fire
Number Type Type Size Notes Hinges | Hardware| Rating
9. - Wood Wood mx_m::m to None
Remain
Alum. Half-lite Glass 1) Pair | Lockset &
. W i - 2
b Insulated ood 8-0x6-8 (Entry) 5K Butts | Deadbolt None
Alum. Recessed 1% Pair | Lockset &
@ Insulated | Vo°d | 3-0x6-8 Panels 5K Butts | Deadbolt | NO"®
) Hollow 1% Pair | Privacy
& Masonite | Wood | 2-8 x6-8 Core 3K Butts | Lockset None
) 2at Bi-fold 1% Pair
@. Masonite Wood 2.8x6-8 Pair 3K Butts Knobs None
) PoclgstliBoor 1% Pair | Bedessed
£\ | sionte| Bat | 2868 Ocirane | SREEL | Dopdbort | TS0
1% Pair | Lockset &
b Steel Steel 2-8 x 6-8 Insulated 5K Butts | Deadbolt .75 Hour
/\ Steel | Steel | 2-8x6:8| Insulated Ve Pair | | 4ichset | .75 Hour
5K Butts
Hollow 1% Pair
b Wood Steel 2-8 x 6-8 Core 5K Butts Lockset None
) 2 at Bi-fold 1% Pair
@ Masonite | Wood 2.6 x6-8 Pair 3K Butts Knobs None
) 2at Bi-fold 1% Pair
b Masonite Wood 1-4 x6-8 Pair 3K Butts Knobs None
. 2 at Sliding Doors Recessed
@ Masonite |  Wood 2.6 x6-8 OH Track None Pull None
@ Masonite Wood 2-6 x6-8| Hollow Core 1% Pair Latchset None
3K Butts
) Hollow 1% Pair | Privacy
@ Masonite| Wood | 2-6 x6-8 Core 3K Butts | Lockset None
Note: Door Numbers 7, 8, and 9 at firestairs and Number 3 shall have automatic closers.
Architectural Legend

New Full Height Wall to be Constructed. Refer to Wall Type Notes for
Additional Information.

New Full Height Wall to be Constructed. Refer to Wall Type Notes for
Additional Information.

New Full Height Wall to be Constructed. Refer to Wall Type Notes for
Additional Information.

New Window to be Installed. Refer to Elevations and Keynotes for
Additional Information.

New Millwork to be Installed. Refer to Keynotes for Additional
Information.

F Zmém_sm_mb,o::@Uoolovm_3w$__ma.Imﬁmlo_AmvSo.ﬁmmmsq
Door/Hardware Schedule for Additional Information.

PANAS

A New Bi-Fold Door to be Installed. Refer to Keynotes and Door/Hardware
Schedule for Additional Information.
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() Architectural Keynotes

1 New thermos-pane double hung vinyl clad windows throughout. Contractor to field verify
sizes of all new windows.

2 Typical wood stud infill panel with R-15 batt insulation and interior 3" gypsum wall board.

Exterior panel to be either painted plywood panel with perimeter wood trim or hardi-board

panel with trim. Wall beyond window openings to be 11" x 2" wood studs at 16" on center

with 2" rigid urethane insulation and W.. gypsum wall board.

3 New thermos-pane vinyl clad fixed pane windows to fit in existing window frame.
4 Scrape and paint all existing exterior wood work. Typical. Color per Owner.

5 Aluminum gutter and downspout beyond.

6 New w.. plywood on new roof trusses and framing beyond. 30# building felt paper with new
25 year asphalt shingles. Vinyl fascia.

7 Aluminum gutter and downspout.

8 Sloping aluminum gutter.

9 10 foot length of roof ridge vent.

10 Asphalt shingled roof cricket. See Roof Framing Plan Drawing 3/A-04.
11 Infill openings with 8" wide brick masonry.

12 Concrete steps. See Detail 10/A-04.

13 New concrete footing and pedestal. See Detail "B" - Drawing 7/A-05.

14 Vinyl siding.

15 Existing foundation.

16 4"x 4" Schedule 40 Steel Column with 43" x 8" steel base and top plates.

17 New paralam beam. See Detail "E" - Drawing 1/A-05. Minimum bearing of 8" on existing 8"
brick wall.

18 Parallam beam to sit on shorter beam below. See Detail "G" - Drawing 12/A-05.
19 Exterior stair light.

20 Remove existing 8" brick masonry this area only in order to simplify new wood stud wall
framing..

21 Line of brick wall on opposite side of building.

22 Space between both buildings.

23 Aluminum attic vent.

24 Existing brick wall.

25 Adjacent building line.

26 Existing mansard roof.

27 Aluminum flashing and counter flashing at roof and existing masonry wall.

28 Install 2" thick rigid urethane insulation around perimeter foundation wall. Remove
existing flooring and install R-10 batt insulation between existing floor joist an install new

w.. T&G Plywood flooring in this area.
29 Provide access opening in foundation wall below existing doorway below.
30 Install R-19 batt insulation between floor joists and at top of foundation at perimeter wall.

31 New wooden stair with handrails. Maximum 8" riser height and minimum 8" tread width.
Contractor to verify stair height floor to floor.

32 Existing 4" concrete slab on fill above in these two areas.
33 Existing foundations.

34 New 3'x 3'x 12" concrete footing with 12" x 12" concrete pedestal pier. See Detail "B" -
Drawing 7/A-05.

35 Existing stair and railing to remain. Refinish.

36 Remove existing tin ceiling and install 1 layer of 34" firecode X gypsum board. One hour fire
rated.

37 Install one layer of 34" firecode X gypsum board to underside of existing floor joists in this
area to protect lobby floor above. Install one layer of 3" firecode X gypsum board between
floor joists above beam to make continuous one hour fire barrier protection for stair lobby
above. One hour fire rated assembly.

38 Remove existing 1" plaster/lath ceiling. Install one layer of %" firecode X gypsum board. One
hour fire rated.

39 Ceiling to have one layer of %" firecode X gypsum board See Floor Assembly Detail Drawing
11/A-04.

40 New 5%," x 5%" parallam column. See Detail "B" - Drawing 7/A-05.
41 New 5%" x 5 %" parallam column in 6" stud wall. See Detail "B" - Drawing 7/A-05.

42 Line of parallam beam above. Cover beam and underside of floor joists with two layer of %"
firecode X gypsum board.

43 Two layers of %" firecode X gypsum board and hardiboard finish on this outside ceiling area
above and stair landing above. Install R-32 batt insulation between floor joists above.

44 Bike rack for four bikes. Expansion anchor to concrete floor.

45 Two layers of %" firecode X gypsum board installed under stair run and landing for one hour
fire protection.

46 Existing door, frame, transom, and sidelights to remain. Refinish or paint with new finish.
47 Install concrete patch above demolished brick wall. Tie into existing adjacent concrete slab
with 8" long #3 re-bar at 18" on center embedded a minimum of 3" into adjacent slab.

Install 6 x 6 welded wire fabric in new 4" thick concrete slab.

48 30" x 36" one hour fire rated metal access door to crawl space beyond. Contractor to verify
existing opening size.

49 Concrete haunch footing below new stud wall. See Detail "A" Drawing 9/A-05.

50 Cut off edge of existing concrete footing if it interferes with the new step and landing at
bottom of the stair.

51 3" T&G plywood flooring for all new floors.

52 One layer %" gypsum board on 3rd floor ceiling throughout except as noted at stairs.
53 One layer of %" gypsum board to finish under all new and existing stairs and landings.
54 Install R-34 fiberglass insulation between floor joists in these void spaces.

55 Install R-34 fiberglass batt insulation between existing ceiling rafters of existing roof trusses
and install 15" gypsum board.

56 Install R-34 fiberglass insulation in new attic above 3rd floor ceiling and install %" gypsum
board.

57 8" concrete block infill for these openings. Take block to foundation below.
58 New wooden stairway with handrail.
59 New wooden stairway. See Stair Details at Drawings 6/A-05 and 11/A-05.

60 New wooden handrail at existing steps.

Wall Types

Apv Existing 8" brick masonry and plaster. Remove wall paper, patch, and

paint. See Wall Type Detail 5/A-04.

6 %" gypsum wall board over %" wood furring at 16" on center. Wood

stud infill as shown between 8" brick masonry wall.

2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with %" gypsum board each side.

115" x 2" wood studs at 16" on center with 2" rigid urethane

insulation and %" gypsum wall board.
NOT USED.

2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with %" firecode X gypsum board
each side. Insulate wall with 4" batt insulation. One hour fire rated
wall. Note: Double stud wall at existing old stair. See Wall Type Detail

6/A-04.

2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with two layers of %" firecode X

gypsum board to block off first stair run. One hour fire rated.
8" masonry infill at old doorway. See Wall Type Detail 7/A-04.

2 x 4 wood stud at 16" on center with 3 %" R-15 high density batt
insulation, %" firecode X gypsum board inside and %" non-combustible

plywood outside with Tyvek house wrap and hardiboard panels

outside. One hour fire rated. See Wall Type Detail 11/A-04.

@ 2 x 6 wooden studs at 16" on center with 5 %" R-19 batt insulation, %"
firecode X gypsum board inside and %" non-combusitble plywood,
Tyvek wrap and vinyl siding outside. One hour fire rating. See Wall

Type Detail 8/A-04.

2 x 6 wood studs at 16" on center with %" non-combustible plywood
on each side and hardiboard panels at inside and vinyl siding outside.
A_.v 2 x 6 wood studs at 16" on center with %" non-combustible plywood
outside and two layers of 30# felt paper on %" non-combustible
plywood. 5%" R-19 batt insulation and %" fire code X gypsum board

inside. One hour fire rated. See Wall Type Detail 10/A-04.

Install 3 %" R-15 batt insulation between existing wood studs and %"

gypsum board inside.

@ 14" gypsum board installed on each side of existing wood studs.

Door Types / Hardware Schedule

Door Mark|  Door Frame Door Door Door Door Fire
Number Type Type Size Notes Hinges | Hardware| Rating
9 - Wood Wood mx_m::m to None
Remain
Alum. Half-lite Glass 1% Pair | Lockset &
. Wood i - 2
b Insulated 00 3-0x6-8 (Entry) 5K Butts | Deadbolt None
Alum. Recessed 1% Pair | Lockset &
@ Insulated Wood | 3-0x6-8 Panels 5K Butts | Deadbolt None
) Hollow 1% Pair | Privacy
&. Masonite Wood 2-8x6-8 Core 3K Butts | Lockset None
) 2 at Bi-fold 1% Pair
@ Masonite | Wood 2.8%6-8 Pair 3K Butts Knobs None
) Pocket Door Recessed
@ Masonite Wood 2-8 x6-8 OH Track None Pull None
Solid 1% Pair | Lockset &
& Wood Steel 2-8 x6-8 Core 5K Butts | Deadbolt .75 Hour
. : 1% Pair | Lockset &
b Steel Steel 2-8x6-8 Insulated 5K Butts | Deadbolt .75 Hour
@. Steel Steel 2-8 x6-8 Insulated 1%, Pair Latchset | .75 Hour
5K Butts
Hollow 1% Pair
@ Wood Steel 2-8x6-8 Core 5K Butts Lockset None
) 2 at Bi-fold 1% Pair
@ Masonite | Wood 2.6 x6-8 Pair 3K Butts Knobs None
) 2 at Bi-fold 1% Pair
@ Masonite | Wood 1-4%6-8 Pair 3K Butts Knobs None
) 2 at Sliding Doors Recessed
b Masonite Wood 2.6 x6-8 OH Track None Pull None
P )
@ Masonite| Wood | 2-6 x6-8| Hollow Core 1 Pair Latchset None
3K Butts
) Hollow 1% Pair | Privacy
@ Masonite Wood 2-6 x6-8 Core 3K Butts | Lockset None
Note: Door Numbers 7, 8, and 9 at firestairs and Number 3 shall have automatic closers.
Architectural Legend

Additional Information.

New Full Height Wall to be Constructed. Refer to Wall Type Notes for

Additional Information.

New Full Height Wall to be Constructed. Refer to Wall Type Notes for

Additional Information.

New Full Height Wall to be Constructed. Refer to Wall Type Notes for

Additional Information.

New Window to be Installed. Refer to Elevations and Keynotes for

i New Millwork to be Installed. Refer to Keynotes for Additional

Information.

F Zmém_sm_mb,o::@Uoolovm_3w$__ma.Imﬁmlo_AmvSo.ﬁmmmsq
Door/Hardware Schedule for Additional Information.

K/B\/m New Bi-Fold Door to be Installed. Refer to Keynotes and Door/Hardware
Schedule for Additional Information.
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4:12 PITCH () Architectural Keynotes

1 New thermos-pane double hung vinyl clad windows throughout.
Contractor to field verify sizes of all new windows.

S e

Gl 2 Typical wood stud infill panel with R-15 batt insulation and interior 3"
w% CEILING HEIGHT gypsum wall board. Exterior panel to be either painted plywood panel

CEILING Im_OI.ﬁGI T

SECOND FLOOR SECOND FLOOR

11 Infill openings with 8" wide brick masonry.

@5~ ©
ﬂ
mn - —c :
(21) (2) J S NG |
7 /W 4 | with perimeter wood trim or hardi-board panel with trim. Wall beyond
(26) =Y i ~ = " window openings to be 15" x 2" wood studs at 16" on center with 2"
AMOV o " " o rigid urethane insulation and W.. gypsum wall board.
= I | =
(22) = @ I | ™ 3 New thermos-pane vinyl clad fixed pane windows to fit in existing
O " " window frame.
1 I |
_ _ _ - . _ - { 4 Scrape and paint all existing exterior wood work. Typical. Color per
| THIRD FLOOR _/Mxm THIRD FLOOR Owner.
@ 5 Aluminum gutter and downspout beyond.
12 % % 6 New w.. plywood on new roof trusses and framing beyond. 30# building
A v > (24) = = 5 > felt paper with new 25 year asphalt shingles. Vinyl fascia.
@ o)
=) A 1 v .m 7 Aluminum gutter and downspout.
8 Sloping aluminum gutter.
| e— | — | e— —
8 (4) 9 10 foot length of roof ridge vent.
= = = 5 SECOND FLOOR
@ SECOND FLOOR 10 Asphalt shingled roof cricket. See Roof Framing Plan 3/A-04.

[
w

N

1

=

13 New concrete footing and pedestal. See Detail 7/A-05.

(18)
17)
Q @v 12 Concrete steps. See Detail 10/A-04.
(1)

14 Vinyl siding.

10-8 3/4"
10-8 3/4"

)
/]
/

15 Existing foundation.

16 4"x 4" Schedule 40 Steel Column with bw.. x 8"steel base and top plates.

= = = = - = = - T - s ﬂ 17 New paralam beam. See Plan Detail "E" - Drawing 1/A-05 for size.
\\\\\\\\\\\ FIRST FLOOR

) ) ) ) _ i |W > z T - r = x E B I 4 FIRST FLOOR ﬁ - Minimum bearing of 8" on existing 8" brick wall.
I 1 _
| gEatias & — 1)

—_—
[~ 71
o 7§||

=)
/
i
=
.|
7

I~

i -
[

18 Parallam beam to sit on shorter beam below. See Detail 12/A-05 for
size.

19 Exterior stair light.

20 Remove existing 8" brick masonry this area only in order to simplify
new wood stud wall framing.

21 Line of brick wall on opposite side of building.

)m__u_m ELEVATION - EXTERIOR VIEW FROM EIGHTH STREET /"2 \FRONT ELEVATION - EXTERIOR VIEW FROM EAST CARSON STREET 22 Space between both buildings.

@ SCALE: 3/16' = 10" @ SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0' 23 Aluminum attic vent.

24 Existing brick wall.

25 Adjacent building line
26 Existing mansard roof.

27 Aluminum flashing and counter flashing at roof and existing masonry
wall.
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7"+ 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

®@®

il

/"2 "\ 3RD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN /s \ROOF FRAMING PLAN /"4 \STUD WALL FRAMING AT NORTH ELEVATION

@ SCALE: 1/8' = 10" @ SCALE: 1/8"

8" MASONRY INFILL -

EX15TING BRIZK

NN

“_.Tf EX|ISTIMG PLASTER

2"x | Y2" wooD FURRING

2' RIGID INSULATION - K

=<

2X4 216" oc.

._,/..I.\I/.

/2" GYPSUM BOARD - =<
/ fﬂ,/ ﬁ\
H m

.

/s \WALL TYPE "A" (s \WALL TYPE "F"

8 W\L...__ @\W:J__.h. .W_\.N.:

IHSULATION

| 5/8" FIRE CODE X
| 6YPSUM BOARD

_m V2.' souMD BATT

8" MAS0ONRY INFILL —— I\
- EX15TING BRIZK T

-EXI8TIHG PLASTER
2"x | Y2" woob FURRING
2" RIGID INSULATION
1/2" 6YPSUM BOARD

@ SCALE: 1/8'

- UL NO. 305 /7 \WALL TYPE "H"

@ SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1-0" 2 HOUR FIRE RATED

/ <JHF Jf\.__. EXISTING BRICK @ ADJACENT BUILDING

/ e—> |2 LAYERS 30% ROOFING FELT PAPER
I | NAIL To PLYW0OOD PRIOR TO LIFTING
b m\/\ WALL SECTIONS IN PLACE.

AN + 5/8" FIRECODE X 6YPSUM BOARD
.,.,. __._r “_..rf..|.| NX-_.“D \Qnu_Q:. D.h.
N = 5/8" NOH-COMBUSTIBLE FIRE RATED PLYWOOD
/ ,7 __\/r\ R-19 BATT IHSULATION
. | i
m: _\ w -\N,__ m\m W
51 115/8"

/"0 \WALL TYPE "L"

@ SCALE: 1-1/2"

1 HOUR FIRE PROTECTED BOTH SIDES

@ SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1-0"

D

iz \ FRAMING DETAIL "K" AT ROOF TRUSS

@ SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0'

1 HOUR FIRE RATED

@ SCALE: 1-1/2"

= — =

a4 .

2 HOUR FIRE RATED

I"NOMINAL T&6 PLYWOOD FLOORING OR

EXISTING |' WOOD PLANK T£6 FLOORIMG
2XI10 OR 2%12 FLOOR JOIST @ 16" 0.C.

—— OPTIONAL 40UND ATTENUATION BATT

\ﬁ), <~ N AV & /.a“
/ f _ (f
e _\_xﬁﬂ VS AN

e— 5/8" FIRECOPE X 6YPSUM BOARD

/1 \FLOOR ASSEMBLY (TYPICAL) - UL NO. 501

@ SCALE: 1/8'

TYVEK MEMBRAME

5/8" HON- LOMBLSTIBLE |
FIRE RATED pLywooD |

22X 6" 0.C.

( ) Framing Keynotes

61 2 x 10's at 16" on center with joist hangers at first floor
opening.

62 Pocket beam into brick wall. Minimum 4" bearing.

63 5%" x 12" parallam beam. Minimum 4" bearing on brick
wall.

64 2" x 10" at 16" on center. Insulate between floor joists at
exterior rim joists with R-19 batt insulation.

65 Double floor joists spaced 5 15" out to support 6" stud wall
above. Insulate cavity between with batt insulation.

66 31" x5%" parallam column. Center on column below. See
Detail "F" - Drawing 2/A-05 for post to beam connections.

67 3%" x 5%" parallam column to sit on end of parallam beam
below.

68 3%," x 12" parallam beam.

69 2 x 12's at 12" on center.

70 2 x 12 solid wood bridging.

71 Existing mansard roof.

72 Roof trusses at 24" on center. Install 2x bracing per roof
truss manufacturer. Truss pitch 4:12. Cover new roof with %
" plywood and install galvanized Z clips at seam mid-spans.

73 Gable and truss.

74 2 x 6 plate, nail to roof as base nailer for cricket rafters.

75 2 x 6 double sloping roof rafters to form roof cricket.
Provide 2 x 4 vertical supports to existing roof rafters as

required for cricket framing support.

76 2x nailer, nail to top chord of truss for plywood support for
roof cricket.

77 First floor outline below.

78 Second floor outline below.

79 Stud walls below.

80 2 x 6 blocking at 16" on center. See Drawing Detail 12/A-04.

81 2 x 6's at 16" on center stair ceiling framing. See Drawing
Detail 13/A-04.

5/8" FIRECOPE X GYPSUM BOARD

R-15 HIGH DENS|TY BATT INSULATION

T

R-19 BATT INSULATION

| /8" NOM-COMBUSTIBLE
| FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

T

2X4 216" 0.¢,
—— TYVEK MEMBRANE

VINYL &IDING

5/8" FIRE CODE X
oiumﬁ BOARD _ £l

WALL TYPE "J" - UL NO. V311 (SIM)

"

__\+£>mv7mo>moom3mi
| AND FIBER PANEL

Vo

WALL TYPE "I"

@ SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'-0'

D

1 HOUR FIRE RATED

1z \FRAMING DETAIL "L" AT STAIR CEILING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

@ SCALE: 1-1/2' = 1'-0'

1 HOUR FIRE PROTECTED BOTH SIDES

WALL SECTION "J" AT ROOF

@ SCALE: 1-1/2' = 1-0' 1 HOUR FIRE PROTECTED BOTH SIDES

@ SCALE: 1-1/2"

Wall Types

@ Existing 8" brick masonry and plaster. Remove wall paper, patch, and
paint. See Wall Type Detail 5/A-04.

6 %" gypsum wall board over 3" wood furring at 16" on center. Wood
stud infill as shown between 8" brick masonry wall.

2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with %" gypsum board each side.
115" x 2" wood studs at 16" on center with 2" rigid urethane
insulation and 5" gypsum wall board.

NOT USED.

% 2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with %" firecode X gypsum board
each side. Insulate wall with 4" batt insulation. One hour fire rated
wall. Note: Double stud wall at existing old stair. See Wall Type Detail
6/A-04.

2 x 4 wood studs at 16" on center with two layers of %" firecode X
gypsum board to block off first stair run. One hour fire rated.

8" masonry infill at old doorway. See Wall Type Detail 7/A-04.

2 x 4 wood stud at 16" on center with 3 %" R-15 high density batt
insulation, %" firecode X gypsum board inside and %" non-combustible
plywood outside with Tyvek house wrap and hardiboard panels
outside. One hour fire rated. See Wall Type Detail 11/A-04.

@ 2 x 6 wooden studs at 16" on center with 5 %" R-19 batt insulation, %"
firecode X gypsum board inside and 23" non-combusitble plywood,
Tyvek wrap and vinyl siding outside. One hour fire rating. See Wall
Type Detail 8/A-04.

2 x 6 wood studs at 16" on center with %" non-combustible plywood
on each side and hardiboard panels at inside and vinyl siding outside.

A_.v 2 x 6 wood studs at 16" on center with %" non-combustible plywood
outside and two layers of 30# felt paper on %" non-combustible
plywood. 5%" R-19 batt insulation and %" fire code X gypsum board
inside. One hour fire rated. See Wall Type Detail 10/A-04.

@ Install 3 %" R-15 batt insulation between existing wood studs and %"
gypsum board inside.

@ %" gypsum board installed on each side of existing wood studs.

consultants

key plan

revisions
no. date note

seal seal

Rehabilitation of Existing
Retail / Residential Building

729 East Carson Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

15203
scale . . . ... As Noted
date ... ... January 29, 2016
drawn by. . . . LAP
approved by . . JAS
project number . F0259
w JASATA
DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION Inc.
502 North Main Street
Sharpsburg, PA 15215
phone 412. 901. 4404 fax 724.519. 7916 email jjsecosky@gmail.com

drawing title drawing no.

Framing Plans, Wall Types, O
Sections and Details > N—.




574 X5/4 PARALLAM COLUMM BELOW —
+1

- N "
m\ \
u I

"7
e
_ |
_ -
. i . <
574 X |2 Emvrr?,.; K
BEAMS H» 3_
g
Lt |
u.|+r !
. .../ NG N 5 1 T,
.H\..\._/. .//, //r..l. .17
— T R /..
EXISTING BRICK WALL—IN\

3 DETAIL "E" PLAN AT BEAMS

S/4 X 12" BEAMDf— GT

21D FLOOR |

I
ECLQLLSDS2.S —

3" xe¥a coLuMyp ———

e~Adl| ANGLES ——

JVI

>

ow
L
. e
A~
s 1
A\
L1
o
o
-
3

]
&
[

/"2 "\ DETAIL "F" SIMPSON CONS.

@ SCALE: 1/2' = 1-0"

AT BEAMS AND COLUMNS

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

D PLAN DETAIL "C" AT BRICK / STUD WALL

\A% S SCalE. 31— 10

NOTE: SIMILAR DETAIL WHERE STUD WALL MEETS CONCRETE SLAB AT NEW STAIR

3 DETAIL - STAIR PLAN AT INTERMEDIATE LANDING

@ SCALE: 1/2' = 1-0"

9 DETAIL - SECTION AT EXTERIOR STEPS

@ SCALE: 1" = 1-0'

3 EQUAL HEIGHT RISERS, 7" HIGH MAXIMUM

3 DETAIL "D" AT EXTERIOR WALL

@ SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1-0'

D DETAIL "B" AT PEDESTAL FOUNDATION

@ SCALE: 3/4' = 1'-0"

NOTE: SIMPSON STRONG TIE DETAIL NOT TO SCALE

Em._.b,_m DETAILS AT RISERS, HANDRAILS, AND GUARDRAILS

@ SCALE: AS NOTED

3 PLAN DETAIL "H" AT STUD / BRICK WALL

@ SCALE: 3' = 1-0'

NOTE: SIMILAR DETAIL WHERE STUD WALL IS BUILT ON TOP OF EXISTING BRICK WALL

9 DETAIL "I" FLASHING AT ADJACENT ROOF

@ SCALE: 3' = 1'-0"

/~s "\ DETAIL "A" AT HAUNCH FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1-1/2' = 1'-0'

9 DETAIL "G" AT STAIR BEAM

NOTE: SIMPSON STRONG TIE DETAILS NOT TO SCALE

@ SCALE: 1/2' = 1'-0"
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/"2 \FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

@ SCALE: 1/8' = 1'-0"
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/~« \ THIRD FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

@ SCALE: 1/8' = 1-0"

() Demolition Keynotes

GENERAL NOTE: The sequence of demolition must be planned and coordinated with the
renovation work. Logical sequence mandates that the demolition contractor have the
electrical, security, and plumbing work either temporarily removed, or relocated in order to
complete the demolition work. Key note enumeration does not suggest any preferred
sequence of demolition but simply identify the intentions of the Owner and the Architect.

1 Remove existing stair and trap door to basement.

2 Remove screened vent at sidewalk.

3 Remove existing closet floor framing for new basement stair. Contractor to verify length of
demolition for new stair.

4 Remove wood paneled wall for new door.

5 Keep existing door and side lights.

6 Remove double doors and transom glass window above.

7 Remove all interior doors and frames unless noted.

8 Remove all existing floor finishes throughout.

9 Remove windows and transom glass windows above.

10 Remove all exterior windows and frames, typical.

11 Remove existing wall.

12 Remove existing brick wall for new opening.

13 Remove concrete steps.

14 Remove existing 8" concrete block wall to concrete slab floor.
15 Remove brick masonry wall to 4" below concrete slab floor.
16 Remove all plumbing fixtures, typical. Cut and cap plumbing lines.
17 Remove interior window and frame.

18 Remove existing steps and surrounding walls.

19 Remove existing closet.

20 Remove existing roof and ceilings below.

21 Remove existing masonry wall and chimney this floor.

22 Remove existing sloping area of mansard roof. Interior load bearing interior stud wall to
remain.

23 Remove existing studs for new opening. Frame new jambs and install double 2 x 12
structural header over new opening.

24 Remove existing plaster and lathe at interior faces of existing roof support walls. Existing
wood wall studs and framing to remain.

25 Remove plaster and lath on existing ceiling.

26 Remove existing double doors and hinges and glazing in transom above. Existing door
framing to remain.

27 Remove existing wood panel wainscot at all walls this area.

28 Remove existing shelving and millwork at this area.

29 Remove existing ceiling mounted light fixtures this area.

30 Remove existing door and frame.

31 Remove existing floor framing for new stair to third floor.

32 Remove existing masonry wall for new window opening. Match new sill height and window
opening size to match window openings in new second floor addition. Install a 4"x3"x5/16"
steel angle lintel for each brick width to support brick masonry above.

33 Remove interior plaster and lathe at existing exterior perimeter walls.

34 Remove existing doors, frames, and glass transoms above.

35 Remove interior stud walls as shown.

36 Remove window, window frame, and brick masonry below for new door.

37 Remove existing concrete slab (3' x 3') and expose existing foundation and footing for
Architect's inspection. Note: New footing and foundation for new columns may be
necessary. See plan for exact location of concrete removal.

38 Remove existing stair.

39 Keep these stud walls. Remove existing lath and plaster.

40 Remove existing grills and frames.

41 Remove existing door, frame, and steps.

42 Remove existing door, frame, glass transom, and sloped tread at opening.

43 Remove portion of existing footing to allow for new stairs and landing.

44 Provide access opening in existing foundation wall. See architectural plan Drawing 1/A-01
for additional information.

45 Remove existing concrete floor slab this area for new concrete footing. See Architectural
Plan Drawing 1/A-01 for additional information.

Demolition Symbol Legend

Existing Construction to Remain.

Existing Construction to be Removed. Refer to Keynotes for additional
information.

Existing Pane Glass Window to be Removed. Refer to Keynotes for
additional information.

Existing Stairs to be Removed. Refer to Keynotes for additional
information.

Existing Door to remain.

Existing Door to be Removed. Refer to Keynotes for additional information.

Architectural Drawing Legend

Architectural
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drawn by. . . . LAP

approved by . . JAS

project number . F0259

= N

JASATA

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION Inc.

502 North Main Street
Sharpsburg, PA 15215

phone 412. 901. 4404 fax 724.519. 7916 email jjsecosky@gmail.com

drawing

title drawing no.

Basement, First, Second and
Third Floor Demolition Plans =




Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsvlvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:
Complet‘ed applicat_ions must be recexved at least STAFF USE ONLY:
;iamr;zmnor to the HRC hearing, when a DATE RECEIVED: Y / '8{ / / L
Lot avp Brocx Nowaer:__{ @ R 4§
FEE SCHEDULE: .
See attached. Please make check pavable to: waro:___JOHA
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh. FEEPAD: U }w
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: IDISTRICT:
2940 Sheraden Bivd N/A
Pittsburgh, PA 15204
OWNER: APPLICANT:
Mg Pittsburgh Public Schools Nog. Gary J Cimincione, Architect
ooress. 1305 Murief ST Aboess, 3507 Hays ST
Pittsburgh, PA 15203 Pittsburgh, PA 15206
prone:__412-528-4300 prone.  412-661-2782
evar:  VPatili@pghboe.net Ena.  CiMNC@venzon.net
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:
{] Drawings L1 Photographs [ | Renderings [ ] SitePlan [] Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:
Installation of pre-fabricated playground equipment and 6' high, black, metal fence

in open yard space at northeast comer of Pittsburgh Langley K-8 School building.

SIGNATURES:
OWNER: \_ pate: 2°22-16
APPLICANT: @@%"M , Dare._94 -3 L&
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Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:
Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:
13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a

hearing is required DATE RECEIVED:
LOT AND BLOCK NUMBER:
FEE SCHEDULE: .
See attached. Please make check payable to: WARD:
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh.
FEE PAID:
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICT:

Cn Scheale Pack
Pishorgh P4 152153

OWNER: APPLICANT:

NAME: City ot Pitlsborgh (-1‘-) 'éftt?'l') NAME: Phipps Ceaserwitery ond Bfenical Gerders
ADDRESS: ADDRESS: (Jne Schenle, Rur

P4 15213
PHONE PHONE H2-477-1222 ~ Deasen Wiriclr
EMAIL: EMAIL: I C h s .o:c{

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:
Q@,’\ab v ( ;‘('&‘HCI\ cy‘p‘*ﬂlf’ S&(‘Peﬂ‘h\r(" %o"p &[q&l\f\j SYS‘[‘C"N\ N@(AJ wirnde w

muitliens ) aew Cooch\o\ or sttvcloe |, reglaze et S“{b"}7 ,O\("‘S‘S“
SIGNATURES:
OWNER: DATE:

APPLICANT: = va DATE: ( 2016
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Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:

Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:
13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a
hearing is required DATE RECEIVED:
LOT AND BLOCK NUMBER: '
FEE SCHEDULE:
See attached.. Pleasq make check payable to: WARD:
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh. FEE PAID:
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICT:
22-J_30¢ 29-J- 305 Nanelp o
LL-€C- 248
OWNER: APPLICANT:
NAME; NAME: LBC( ?V&WKQM
ADDRESS: ApDRESs: | 2. A0 Ly \)UIPDOI g’
A, 1S53 5
PHONE: PHONE: A\ QOfD“ C[ 27 %
EMAIL: EMAIL: lliak‘ S0 [\o@ ap ( Covan

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

[0 Drawings [0 Photographs [] Renderings ‘$ Site Plan

(] Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:

j;‘u( Mer 'S N\ﬁbdc !2/&’

SIGNATURES:

OWNER: M

DATE: L’{"'\q) B lb

DATE:

N 9
APPLICANT: 4@»& It n

N
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Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE: o
Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:

13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a '
hearing is required DATE RECEIVED: L( / {5/ [ (9

LOT AND BLOCKFNUMBER:* 3 P—-20| ’3)3#

FEE SCHEDULE: Sk
See attached.- Please_ make check payable to: WARD:

Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh. FEEPAD: %ﬂ/u)
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICT:

248 [ 0001 J1119  Fverod St Mantiesrer
et PA /5233

OWNER: APPLICANT:
NAME:_ B4/ Coprtal, LLC. NAME: _ Byan Depes
ADDRESS: 302 & . Maw Sr ADDRESS: Sam<
Lonesie 28 157000

PHONE: 4/2-953 3590 PHONE:_ Saum<

EMAIL: ﬁgandedgs.bhima‘faPQ;md.cm EMAIL: _ Jecwme

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

[J Drawings ? Photographs [] Renderings [] SitePlan [] Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:
New wood yindow ,nstallotrey i NEW wood st /wc]- NEW AuBRBER_ALAT RIDFS,
Exranin  Pownne ; [Weod Box gorrir  KeoniR ;

SIGNATURES:

OWNER: ,m/ DATE: 229/
APPLICANT: %',/0/ /ﬁ_/ DATE: 329/



















Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:
Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:

}113'3 :rrlonr;ullslgr éiqagis; Ef)drior to the HRC hearing, when a DATE RECEIVED: q / { g / / b

Lot anp BLock Numeer: 1~ 31 3
FEE SCHEDULE: warn:, Uk

See attached. Please make check payable to:
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh.

FEE PAID:
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICT:
J[UUS (O pHA A\,ﬁ MoncheSker

OWNER: APPLICANT:

NAME: \?Ax@(/ &IWM NAME

ADDRESS: ADDRESS: l% Z Z %g x ” és A )k.\

PHONE: PHONE:

EMAIL: EMAIL:

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:
[J Drawings [g%;)tographs [0 Rerderings [ SitePlan (] Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:

cp\o@ Satye. tonndes  rest. ot— bu\a\mc;
h'\\\% R & R L\,(\n-—f\vr—-

SIGNATURES:
OWNER: ‘R M T~ | DATE: (PU CK(,L

APPLICANT: ‘/ /\x:——/v %‘*/\L DATE:L// }5“4



















Photos added from Google
Streetview by staff showing

original conditions from 2014
and 2007












Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:
Completed applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:

13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a / '
hearing is required DATE RECEIVED: \'I / ] q / (ﬂ

LOT AND BLOCK NUMBER: | —H-] ¥ '

FEE SCHEDULE: e
See attached. Please make check payable to: WARD:
Ti Ci Pitt ) a
reasurer, City of Pittsburgh FEE PADD: ULO
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICT:
223 Fourth Avenue ——Market- Square
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
OWNER: APPLICANT:
NAME: Bill Benter Orthos, Inc. NaME: Robert S. Pfaffmann, AlA, AICP
ADDRESS: 223 Fourth Avenue ADDRESS: 223 Fourth Ave
11th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222
PHONE: 412) 576-4598 PHONE: 412.471.2470
EMAIL: bill@avenuefour.com EMAIL: rob@pfaffmann.com

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

[x] Drawings M Photographs [] Renderings [x] Site Plan [x] Other (Samples at HRC)

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:

1. Proposed revision to the HRC approval for roof top deck, parapet for 19th Floor Alterations

2.-Submission of window replacements for 17,18,19 as well as building standard for future window replacements

SIGNATURES: 60 feet long primary facade x $10 per linear foot= $600

OWNER: DATE: April 4, 2016
William Benter

APPLICANT: DATE:  April 4, 2016

Robert S. Pfédffmann¥AlA, AICP













ULTRA SERIES

Majesta Double Hung

Active Unit with 6-9/16" Jambs Kolbe ® windows & doors
7/8" Glass 10/14/14
1 15/16" Brickmold

Traditional Sill Nosing

Vertical Cross Section

7 15/16"
[202 mm]

6 9/16"
[166 mm]

1 5/16"
[33 mm] i
17/8"
[47 mm]
41/4" .
[107 mm] l
| I |
D.L.O. 'S
_\TV
UNIT

DIMENSION | 5 3/16"
HEIGHT (56 mm]

FRAME
HEIGHT

D.L.O.

6 1/4"
[159 mm]

9/16" B
[14 mm]




1 5/16"
[33]

ULTRA SERIES

Majesta Double Hung - 7/8" Glass

With 1 15/16" Brickmould
Horizontal Cross Section

!

6 9/16"

[166] 7 15/16"

FRAME WIDTH

UNIT DIMENSION WIDTH

[202]

15/16"

[33]

Kolbe ® Windows & Doors
2/4/2010




Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:
Completed applications must be received at least 13 STAFE USE ONLY:

working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a
hearing is required DATE RECEIVED: ‘/{/ / G,/ (ﬂ

LOT AND BLOCK NUMBER: __oJ 3 -N -l
FEE SCHEDULE: wan, 7 ,\d

See attached. Please make check payable to:
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh.

FEE PAD: lg/ 0
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY:

506 W North Avenue ‘ Mexican War Streets

Pittsburgh, PA 15212

OWNER: APPLICANT:
NAME: West North Development Group NAME: John D. Francona, Architect
ADDRESS: ___ 506 West North Avenue ADDRESS: ___1234 Resaca Place
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 Pittsburgh, PA 15212

PHONE: PHONE: 412-596-3477
EMAIL: EMAIL: john@johnfrancona.com
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

X Drawings X Photographs X Renderings Site Plan Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:
Modifications to the previously approved Certificate of Appropriateness to substitute siding (Hardie Board) in place

of brick on the penthouses and vertical expansion; add additional siding to the north and south elevations to cover
existing concrete masonry; substitute shingles in place of standing seam roofing on the north elevation; and adding
two additional garage doors on the north elevation.

OWNER: DATE:

n. =
APPLICANTﬁ;é»/ // DATE: 4 /S - zo/{




506 — 508 WEST NORTH AVENUE

BIRDSEYE VIEW FROM ALLEGHENY COMMONS



EXISTING 506-508 WEST NORTH AVENUE



EXISTING EAST ELEVATION



NORTH ELEVATION FROM DAY WAY

NORTHEAST CORNER FROM ELOISE WAY

NORTH ELEVATION FROM ELOISE WAY



BIRDSEYE FROM SOUTH EAST



PROPOSED



BIRDSEYE FROM NORTH EAST



PROPOSED



SOUTH ELEVATION NORTH ELEVATION



PROPOSED



EAST ELEVATION



PROPOSED



WEST ELEVATION



PROPOSED



VIEW FROM SOUTH EAST



PROPOSED



VIEW FROM NORTH WEST



PROPOSED



VIEW FROM NORTH WEST



PROPOSED



Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HISTORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:

Completed apphcatlons must be received at least
13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a
hearing is required

FEE SCHEDULE:

See attached. Please make check payable to: -
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh.

ADDRESS OF PROPER

P U\H\?MT Ae
‘03}’ P (5211

STAFF USE ONLY:

DATE RECEIVED: (// / ﬁ/ b
XR3-A-70

LOT AND BLOCK NUMBER:

FArd
1)
J

WARD:

FEE PAID:
DISTRICT:

Mexicon Wi Sheeds

OWNER: ‘ APPLICANT:
NAME: 0 F}J\'\/‘{O \}B{J 'M\ZA, NAME: S’IQ’\ e
Appress: 3 4o L. N u\ WX Appress:
Rh Pa 1521y
PHONE: LHD\ - Sm\" SCD\% PHONE:

Emai: X) Egwnis UA J'ZA

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:

[J Drawings [0 Photographs

& Gnn'/ (mEMaIL:

[J Renderings

(] SitePlan [0 Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:

APPLICANT:

DATE: M’?/}l /{

DATE:
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Division of Development Administration and Review
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning

200 Ross Street, Third Floor
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

HIS’I:ORIC REVIEW COMMISSION OF PITTSBURGH
Application for a Certificate of Appropriateness

DEADLINE:

Compleged applications must be received at least STAFF USE ONLY:
13 working days prior to the HRC hearing, when a

hearingisrequired Date RECEIVED: \‘I,/ / W / Ls
1
LoT aND B N : o
FEE SCHEDULE. ockNumeer:_ D - P~ (o %

See attached. Please make check payabie to: WARD: QM‘
Treasurer, City of Pittsburgh.
FEEPAD: |, D

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: DISTRICTY
4412-4414 4416 Plummer Street Cental Lawrenceville
Pittsburgh PA 15201

OWNER: ~ APPLICANT:

NaME: Chan Real Estate LP NaME: King Ng

ADDRESS: 3340 Smaliman Street ADDRESS: 3340 Smallman Street

Pittsburgh PA 15201 Pitsburgh PA 15201

PHONE:_412-687-2308 PHONE: _ 412-687-2308

EMAIL: EMAIL:
REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS:
(x] Drawings [x] Photographs [X] Renderings [J Site Plan d Other

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PROJECT:

Remave exisitng structures to 42 inches betow finsihed grade, infill existing foundation with clean engineered fill. Construct new
three story market rate single homes. Homes will be SOG construction with eith masonry or cement lap siding which ever is selected
f ; ¥ tshi . i itt to energy star standards.
Facade will be similiar to exiting with respect to window and door sizes and number of openings Cvernead doors witttrave a carrage door
appearance to mimic early style doors. Landscaping to be completed as required by City.

SIGNATURES:

OWNER. R > ™27} DATE: 4’3 [+b

. ~ ‘
APPLICANTC 7=, Dy _ DatE: ‘P/ & / 1







PHOTOGRAPHS

4416

4414

4412

PHOTOGRAPH #1
Front walls of 4416 (at left), 4414, & 4412 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville. Note the filled-in
wall (white panel) at the right of the entry to 4416. (See Photographs #3, #5 & #6.)

|
I 1
4414 \
| 4416
PHOTOGRAPH #2

Rear walls of 4416 & 4414 Plummer Street.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #3
Looking to the right (right when looking at the units from the street) along the rear
walls of 4416 & 4414 Plummer Street. Note the open 1st floor space under the right
portion of 4416.

PHOTOGRAPH #4
The left end of the rear wall of 4416 at the adjacent building.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

Left wall of 4414

PHOTOGRAPH #5
The open 1st floor space under the right portion of 4416.
Photograph #23 shows the room above this space.

PHOTOGRAPH #6
Exposed stones at the top of the right basement wall of 4416. Note that the stones
are severely weathered. There is no basement under the open space.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #7
The base of the rear wall of 4416.

PHOTOGRAPH #8
The base of the rear wall of 4416.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

4412

PHOTOGRAPH #9
Looking to the left along the rear walls of 4412, 4414 & 4416.

4412

4414

4416

PHOTOGRAPH #10
The rear walls of 4412, 4414 & 4416. Note that the brick chimneys on all three (3)
row house units are leaning (out-of-plumb). Note that the rear portion of 4412, with
the shed roof, is part of the original row house. There is no basement under the rear
portion of the unit.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #11
The right end of 4412 Plummer Street.

PHOTOGRAPH #12
Exposed clapboard siding behind the present asphalt siding.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #13 (4416)
Looking to the rear from the front entry.
There are only two (2) rooms on the 1* floor.

PHOTOGRAPH #14 (4416)
Looking to the left in the front 1° floor room.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #15 (4416)
Water damage and possible local structural damage
along the left wall of the front 1* floor room.

PHOTOGRAPH #16 (4416)
Looking at the left wall of the rear 1* floor room.
The walls and ceiling in this area are structurally damaged.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #17 (4416)
Looking up at the ceiling of the area shown in Photograph #16.

PHOTOGRAPH #18 (4416)
The left and rear walls of the rear 1* floor room.
The existing wall studs are in poor structural condition.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #19 (4416)
The stairs to the 2" floor. The room at the left (in the photograph)
is above the open 1% floor space.

PHOTOGRAPH #20 (4416)
Structural damage to the left wall and possibly the roof structure in the 2" floor
front room. See Photograph #15 for 1* floor damage below this area.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #21 (4416)
Close-up of wall damage shown in Photograph #20.

PHOTOGRAPH #22 (4416)
Structural damage to the walls and roof above the damaged
1° floor area shown in Photographs #16, #17 & #18.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #23 (4416)
Looking to the front in the 2" floor room above the open 1% floor space.
See Photographs #3, #5 & #6.

PHOTOGRAPH #24 (4416)
Looking at the right front corner of the stone walls of the basement.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #25 (4416)
The right front corner of the stone walls of the basement.

PHOTOGRAPH #26 (4416)
A toilet located at the left end of the front stone basement wall.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #27 (4416)
Looking at floor joists under the 1% floor spanning to the front stone basement wall.

PHOTOGRAPH #28 (4416)
Looking to the rear between wood floor joists under the 1st floor.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #29 (4414)
The access stairs to the 2" floor of 4414.

PHOTOGRAPH #30 (4414)
Diagonal cracking in the wall plaster at the top of the access stairs.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #31 (4414)
A front 2" floor room.

PHOTOGRAPH #32 (4414)
A front 2" floor room.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #33 (4414)
The stone basement walls at the right front corner of the basement.

PHOTOGRAPH #34 (4414)
A toilet at the left end of the front basement wall.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #35 (4414)
The rear stone basement wall.

PHOTOGRAPH #36 (4414)
Looking at the left rear corner of the basement.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #37 (4414)
The left rear corner of the basement.

PHOTOGRAPH #38 (4414)
Looking to the rear between floor joists under the 1% floor.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #39 (4412)
Looking to the left on the 1% floor of 4412.

PHOTOGRAPH #40 (4412)
Looking at the rear wall in the kitchen.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #41 (4412)
Access stairs to the 2" floor.

PHOTOGRAPH #42 (4412)
Looking down into the partially renovated 2™ floor room along
the rear wall of 4412. See Photographs #9, #10 & #11.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #43 (4412)
Looking down into the partially renovated 2" floor room
along the rear wall of 4412.

PHOTOGRAPH #44 (4412)
Looking to the left in the partially renovated 2" floor room along the rear wall.

4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville, PA



PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #45 (4412)
Looking to the left on the 2" floor.

PHOTOGRAPH #46 (4412)
The ceiling of the 2" floor room shown in Photograph #45.
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PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #47 (4412)
Looking at the right stone basement wall.

PHOTOGRAPH #48 (4412)
Looking to the right along the rear wall of the basement.
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PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #49 (4412)
The left rear corner of the basement.

PHOTOGRAPH #50 (4412)
The left rear corner of the basement. Note the local failure of the stone wall.
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PHOTOGRAPHS

PHOTOGRAPH #51 (4412)
A toilet at the left end of the front wall of the basement.
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March 26, 2016

King NG

Chan Realty L.P.
3340 Smallman Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15201

RE: Row houses @
4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street
Lawrenceville, PA

- Structural Inspection

Dear Sir:

As requested, | performed a visual structural inspection of the row houses located at
4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street, Lawrenceville (Pittsburgh), PA, on Thursday, March
3, 2016. The purpose of this inspection was to evaluate the structural condition of the
three (3) row house units and identify any areas of structural distress or structural
damage. Photographs taken during this inspection are attached to this report.

1.0 INSPECTION

The three (3) row house units were built using wood-frame construction with plaster
finish on the interior walls and ceilings. The original exterior finish appears to have been
wood clapboard. The roof levels of the units vary slightly and each unit has a brick
chimney which served a fireplace. The basements of the units all have stone walls with
severely deteriorated mortar, or no mortar, between the individual stones. Some areas
of the basement walls have had the faces of the stones parged with non-structural
mortar. (Photographs #1, #2, #3, #9, #10, #24 & #26)

11 Exterior Walls & Roofs — 4412, 4414 & 4416 Plummer Street

No areas of structural distress or structural damage were observed on the exterior walls
or roofs of the row house units. There is no access to see the actual roof framing in any
of the units. However, there are no areas of significant sagging of the roof rafters that
would indicate broken roof rafters. The roofing on the roof of 4412 is newer and in good
condition, while the roofing on 4414 & 4416 is in need of replacement. The brick
chimneys on all three (3) units have been pointed, but they are all leaning significantly.
(Photographs #1 through #12)

A portion of the 1°* floor at the right end of unit 4416 was not built-the 2™ floor of the unit
spans over the open space. It appears that the open space was left to allow access to
the rear of the units; before other adjacent buildings were constructed.

Photograph #6 shows exposed and severely weathered exterior faces of the stones at

the top of the right basement wall of 4416. The original mortar between the stones lost
its strength and the sand of the mortar mix has weathered away.
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1.2 4416 Plummer Street
- 1% & 2" Floors

The 1* floor of unit 4416 has only two (2) rooms as shown in Photograph #13- due to the
open space between 4416 & 4414. There is localized water damage along the left wall
of the front room on the 1* floor-shown in Photographs #14 & #15. Photographs #20 &
#21 show structural damage to the left wall and possibly the roof structure in the 2nd
floor front room above the 1st floor front room.

There is no lath and plaster on the walls and ceiling of the left portion of the rear 1* floor
room. The exposed wood studs are wet and badly deteriorated, and the board
sheathing on the walls is wet due to the hole in the roof above this area. It appears that
there may have been a small localized, confined fire at this location. (See Photographs
#16, #17 & #18) Photograph #22 shows structural damage to the walls and roof above
this damaged 1st floor area.

Photograph #23 was taken looking to the front in the 2nd floor room above the open 1st
floor space shown in Photographs #3, #5 & #6.

- Basement

Photographs #24, #25 & #26 show the condition of the stone walls and the floor of the
basement in unit 4416. The original mortar (brown) used between the stones in the
walls is damp and has virtually no strength. Parging (mortar), which is flaking off the
faces of the walls, was applied at some time in the past. There were no locations where
the stone basement walls are bowed inward or have indications of structural distress.
There are damp areas on the faces of the walls.

The wood floor joists under the 1% floor are shown in Photographs #27 & #28. The floor
joists are in fair to good condition.

1.3 4414 Plummer Street

- 1%t & 2" Floors

There was no structural damage observed in the walls, floors or ceilings of the rooms on
the 1% floor of 4414. Photographs #29 & #30 show cracking in the wall plaster at the
head of the access stairs to the 2nd floor of 4414. The condition of the walls and
ceilings of 2™ floor rooms are shown in Photographs #31 & #32

- Basement

Photographs #33 through #37 show the condition of the stone basement walls and the

basement floor of the unit. The floor joists under the 1% floor, shown in Photograph #38,
are in poor to fair condition.

Page 2



King NG
Chan Realty L.P.

March 26, 2016
1.4 4412 Plummer Street
-15t & 2" Floors

Photographs #39 & #40 were taken of rooms on the 1% floor of 4412. No structural
distress or structural damage was observed in the 1* floor rooms.

Photographs #41, #42, #43 & #44 show the unfinished interior renovation of the rear 2™
floor room in 4412. The walls and ceiling of the large room on the 2™ floor of 4412 are
shown in Photographs #45 & #46.

-Basement

Photographs #47, #48, #49, #50 & #51 show the condition of the stone basement walls
of the unit. There is a small local area of stone moved out of the wall at the left rear
corner of the basement. The visible floor joists under the 1% floor are in fair to good
condition.

2.0 CONCLUSIONS

2.1 Structural condition of the exteriors and interiors of the
row houses — 4412, 4414 & 4416

Except as cited below, there were no areas of structural damage or structural distress
observed on the exterior walls or on the interior walls/floors/ceilings of the row house
units.

4416 Plummer Street - Left wall

[The existing structural damage to the walls, floors and roof adjacent to the left
wall of 4416 will require replacement.]

2.2 Stone Basement Walls/Basement Floors

Although lime mortar was used through the 1930’s, portland cement, lime, and sand
mortars were being used at the turn of the century (circa 1890). The mortar used in the
construction of the stone basement walls of all three (3) row house units appears to have
been an over-sanded mortar mix. Such a mix is susceptible to deterioration by water
and degradation of the strength of the mortar, over time. The brown color of the mortar
is the remaining sand in the original mortar mix, which has been severely weakened
over the life of the row house units by exposure to water/moisture.

The exposed faces of the stones at the top of the right basement wall of unit 4416 shown
in Photograph #6 are extremely weathered and show that many of the stones are rather
soft and weakened by the exposure to water.

There are small areas in the basement walls where the stones have shifted or have
been shifted out of the walls. There are no significant areas of inward bowing or bulging
of the stone walls that would make the walls structurally unsound or unstable at this
time.
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23

[However, if the units are to renovated, a detailed evaluation of the feasibility of
the reuse/reconstruction of the stone basement walls should include; the
remaining life of the stones in the present wet/damp environment, the need for
waterproofing the walls, the practicality of replacement of the existing mortar in
the walls and the intended use(s) of the basements. It is doubtful that the
renovated stone basement walls could meet the structural requirements of the
UCC/2009 International Residential Code.]

[The basement floors of all three (3) units are uneven and in need of
replacement, if the basements are to be renovated.]

Joists under the 1% floors

The photographs show that the floor joists under the 1% floors of the row house units are
in fair to good condition.

24

25

3.0

[If the units are to be renovated, the structural condition of each floor joist under
the 1% floors of the three (3) row houses will have to be individually evaluated.]

Roof Structures

[While the roofing on the roofs of the units is not a structural component, it is
clear that the roofing on 4414 & 4416 should be replaced.]

[There are no obvious signs of structural damage or distress in the roof
structures of any of the three (3) units-from observations of the ceilings and the
exteriors of the units. For a complete structural condition assessment to be
performed; access to the attic spaces should be made available in order to
inspect the roof rafters and the ceiling joists over the 2™ floor rooms of all of the
units.]

Chimneys

The brick chimneys on all three (3) units have been pointed, but they are all
leaning significantly. If the row house units are to be renovated, the three (3)
chimneys above the roofs (as a minimum height) should be rebuilt to a plumb
condition.

FINDINGS

Within a reasonable degree of engineering certainty, and subject to change if further
information becomes available, it is my opinion that:

1.

The existing stone basement walls of all three (3) units will have to be replaced
or supplemental new reinforced concrete retaining walls constructed adjacent
to all walls retaining soil on the exterior of the walls. If the costs of either one of
these required remedial actions is added to the other renovation costs of the
units; the renovation of the units becomes economically unfeasible-when
compared to the costs of demolishing the units plus the costs of building new
units. Therefore, it is concluded that the existing row house units should be
demolished and the site used for new construction.
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Please contact me if you have questions regarding the observations of this report or the
conclusions.

Sincerely,

Charles L. Cornely, P.E.
Structural/Foundation Engineer

CLC:HPC
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